KOLAR Document ID: 1455731

1/ 0 0
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

	ATION COMMISSION Form T July 2014 ERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
TRANSFER OF INJECTION	ANGE OF OPERATOR NOR SURFACE PIT PERMIT with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
	tted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:
Gas Gathering System:	
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Lease Name:
Spot Location:	Legal Description of Lease:
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	
Entire Project: Yes No	County:
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s):
Field Name:	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling
·//···································	
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
	Date:
Title:	Signature:
	Contact Person:
New Operator's License No.	
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:
	Date:
Title:	Signature:
	authorization, surface pit permit # has been Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
 Date:	Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: _			* Location:		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Secti (i.e. FSL = Feet from S		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		<i>Circle</i> FSL/FNL	<i>Circle</i> FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1455731

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: State: Zip:+	

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

- I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.
- I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this task, I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: ______ Signature of Operator or Agent: ______

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE AND BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

For value received, **MTM Petroleum**, **Inc.**, whose mailing address is PO Box 391, Kingman, KS 67068 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign and convey to **Ambrotra Energy LLC** whose mailing address is P. O. Box 227, Medicine Lodge, KS 67104, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Well described and attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and Oil and Gas Lease covering certain lands attached hereto as Exhibit "B" located in Barber County, Kansas

Assignor does additionally hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, assign and convey to Assignee the same interest as stated above in and to, but not limited to, the materials, goods, equipment, connections, right of ways, easements, chattels, contracts, farmouts, operating agreements, options, state orders, and all contractual rights as well as casing, tubing and wellhead equipment and associated equipment located thereon or used in connection with the wells located on the premises.

For the same consideration, the Assignor covenants with the Assignees and their respective heirs, successors, or assigns, as the case may be, that the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above-assigned in and to said Oil and Gas Leases, estate, rights, and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances, or adverse claims, except those appearing of public record and that said Oil and Gas Leases are valid and subsisting Leases on the land abovedescribed and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid, and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

Assignee agrees that it has inspected the well sold and purchased herein and that it accepts the same in their present conditions. Assignee hereby agrees to hold Assignor harmless and hereby indemnifies Assignor from any and all costs, expenses, loss or liability, claims and suits, including reasonable attorney fees, arising out of or in any way connected with Assignees use, maintenance, ownership, plugging, abandonment, and salvage of the wellbore from and after the effective date hereof.

Assignee agrees to assume all responsibility for the well, plugging requirements or exceptions thereto, including bonding requirements, in and on said well, from and after the effective date. Assignee agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, rules and regulations, federal, state and municipal, with respect to the abandonment of the well sold herein.

The terms, provisions and conditions of this Assignment of Oil and Gas Leases and Bill of Sale shall be binding upon the parties, their respective personal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed on the date of the acknowledgement of the Assignor, but shall be effective as of March 29, 2019, as 12:00am (C.D.T.) at the location of the Interests.

State of Kansas, Barber Co., SS This instrument was filed for record on Assignor: MTM Petroleum, Inc. 5 the_ day of upul 2019 at 10:50 o'clock A M., and recorded in book 368 on page 140 Irmorono Title: Tras \$106.0° Realsten NICHOLAS D. MILLER ry Public, State of Ka STATE OF Kansas) Appointment Expires COUNTY OF _____ Kingman _)

On this <u>29th</u> day of March 2019, before me appeared <u>Marvin A. Miller</u>, known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed as President of MTM Petroleum, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 6-19-2019

March & Mith

Notary Public

Acknowledgement

Assignee: Ambrotra Energy LLC	
Ву:	
Title: <u>menly</u>	

STATE OF Kansas)

COUNTY OF _____ Kingman__)



On this <u>29th</u> day of March 2019, before me appeared <u>George Beck</u>, known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed as <u>Proc</u>. of Ambrotra Energy LLC, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 6-14-2019

Rite & Mith

Notary Public

<u>Exhibit A</u>

The Well

Ê

Well #	Well Name	Section-Twn- Rge	County and State	
	McKeever #1-7	\$32-10S-07W	Barber County, KS	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u> </u>				
			·	
			···· ··· ··· ·························	
	,			
			······································	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····	
	······			
			······································	

Exhibit "B"

PRODUCERS 88-PAID UP

OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, Mude and entered into the 30th day of May. 2017, by and between Donald Rucker and Barbara Rucker, Trustees, or their successors in Trust, under the Donald Rucker and Barbara Rücker Revocable Living Trust, dated January 12, 2016, and any admendments thereto, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 71, Sharon, Kansas 67138, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more) and GHB Resources, LLC, whose post office address is 211 N. Springfleld, Anthony. Ks 67003, hereinafter called Lessee:

WITNESSETH, That the Lessor, for and in consideration of <u>Ten and more (\$10:00+)</u> DOLLARS cash in ham paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, has granted, demised, leased, and let, and by these presen does grant, denise, texe, and let exclusively unto the said Lessoe, the land hereinafter contained, has granted, demised, leased, and let, and by these presen geophysical and other methods, and operating for and producing therefrom oil and all gas of whatsoever nature or kind, specifically including coalbed, methane and an and all substances produced in association therewith from coal-bearing formations, with rights of way and easements for laying pipe lines, and erection of structur thereon to produce, save, and take care of said products, all that certain tract of land situated in the County of <u>Barber</u> State of Kancze tran. e, the land a. erefrom oil and a. string formations, with ... rtain tract of land situated in the described as follows, to-wit: ER OA ER

Sral

10

T32S-R10W Sec. 7: N/2 <u>T32S-R11</u>W Sec. 12: NF/4

State of Kansos, Barbar Co., SS This instrument was filed for record on the al day of The an 20/8 at 4:52 o'clock A M. and duly recorded in bool 2011 on page 129 Pathing Alt matterners Deputy Register of Deeda Fees \$55.0

į:

ä

h

together with any reversionary rights therein, and together with all strips or parcels of land, (not, however, to be construed to include parcels comprising a regular 40-acre legal subdivision or lot of approximately corresponding size) adjoining or contiguous to the above described land and owned or claimed by Lessor, and 500

<text><text><text><text><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><list-item><text>

Done 1 of 3

, Kulca, ar shall not result of, his lease shall be subject to all Federal and State Laws, liseet held liable for damages, for failure to comply therewith, if ec ilive Orders, d'this tense be to such Lase. Or d the lifle to 14. nts and non to defi se all right t aso is made, igns, hereb ot the purp er and hom 'ny med as Lessor full to execute this lesse, it shull nevertheless be binding upon all such parties who do shull mean any use or more or all of the parties who execute this lease as Lessor. All the provisions of 15, Should any one or more of the r it as Lessor. The word "Lessor," of Les be b ding on the heirs, s signs 16. "Addendum "attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed as of the date first above written. Ane and ku Donald Rucker, Trustee Barbara Rucker, Trustee STATE OF Kansas ACKNOWLEDGMENT-TRUSTEES 35

いるまたというというないであってい

うち たまま たいし

유고 19년

, j

and other states and the state of the state

and AVA fragments of the

a a standar a standar a standar 1980 - Santa Araba a standar 1980 - Santa Araba a standar a standar

Ì

1

せいせい

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this ______ day of May___ 20 1Z. personally appeared <u>Donald Rucker and Barbara Rucker</u>, <u>Trustees</u>, or their <u>successors in Trust</u>, <u>under the Donald Rucker and Barbare</u> <u>Rucker revocable Living Trust</u>, <u>dated January 12</u>, 2016, <u>and any amendments thereto</u> to me known to be the identical person(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument of writing and acknowledged to me that they duly executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires 02./23/2018

COUNTY OF Barber

2 _____ Notary Public A ALAN L. ALLENBACH CAN Notary Public - State of Kansas My Aopt. Expires 02/23/13 . : Return to: GHB Resources, LLC 211 N. Springfield Anthony, Ks. 67003 ALL AN ALL ALL

"ADDENDUM"

Attached to and nude part of that certain off and gas lease dated May 30th, 2017 by and between <u>Donald Rucker and Barbara Rucker</u>, <u>Trustees</u>, or their successors in Trust, under the Donald Rucker and Barbar Rucker revocable Uving Trust, dated January 12, 2016, and any amendments thereto, as Lessor, and <u>GIIB Resources, LLC</u>, as Lessoe, covering 500 acres more or less.

2000 (STRUERS & 2007) 2 20

Strend on Strends

ŧ,

ىكى يەرىپىيە بىرىغان بىرغۇلىرىغان بىرغانغۇ يەرۇپىيىيە. 1994 - مەرىپەر بىرە بىر يېلىدىكە بىرە بىرىپ

1. A 1. A 1.

1

12

12

355

日月

South and a second

2

9

· · · · · ·

ñ.

The provision of this "ADDENDUM" shall control and supersede terms of the attached oil and gas lease when terms conflict.

- L. Lessor and Lessee agree that any and all damage claims that arise from Lessee's operation shall be settled within three (3) months after egress of drilling equipment.
- 2. Minimum surface damages/of \$2,500.00 per well shall be paid by Lessee in advance of ingress of drilling equipment, as a deposit toward damages to land and grass caused by Lessee's operations thereon. In the event damages are greater than the amount paid, Lessee shall settle promptly for excess damages. In the event damages are less than or equal to the deposit paid, no additional amount will be owed.
- 3. Lessee shall pay for all loss of crops and pasture and damages to the land occasioned by its operations and reasonably restore the premises as nearly as to its original contour and the condition existing at the time the lense is executed including but not limited to the folling of all pits/ponds, and the removal of all structures placed thereon during the term of suid lease; and upon abandonment, Lessee shall similarly comply with the provisions of restoration set forth within six (6) months from the date of abandonment. Lessee is required to remove all equipment and pipe within six (6) months of abandonment.
- 4. Lessee shall not be permitted to use any existing well or any well drilled on the leased premises as a salt water disposal well for the disposal of salt water produced off the premises unless separately agreed between Lesson and Lesson, provided, however, Lessee shall have right to drill a saltwater disposal well for disposition of saltwaterfrom wells drilled on any lands covered by this lease. A water injection well is not to be construed as a saltwater disposal well.
- 5. Lessor reserves the right to designate the direction and location of every roadway and/ or electrical service on the premises, provided only that such road shall upon the request of the Lessee, be designated and the width thereof shall be sufficient for normal operations. Lessee will require ingress and egress to well locations without delay. Roads shall be properly maintained for travel and shall be constructed to minimize washouts and runoff.
- 6. No water may be used from ponds, creeks, streams, or wells of Lessor without written consent of Lessor and compensating Lessor therefor. Lessee may drill own freshwater well for drilling and completion projects on above acreage. Lessor may keep fresh water well in lieu of payment for water.
- In the drilling of any well, in the restoration of the surface in all operations, including the plugging of any well. Lessee shall fully comply with the requirements of the Kansas Corporation Commission unless the Jease or its exhibit imposes any greater obligation on Lessee.
- Any pipelines or roadway/constructed for servicing wells other than those on premises owned by Lessor shall be subject to separate agreement and compensating Lessor therefor.
- 9. In the event Lessee drills a well on the leased premises, Lessee shall segregate the topsoil from other excavated soil and leave any excavated topsoil on the leased premises. As soon as possible after drilling operations, Lessee shall close all pits it has due replacing the excavated soil to confines in which it was removed, i.e. by returning the topsoil to the surface of the filled pits and burying any subsurface rock brought to the surface.
- 10. In the event Lessee installs a cattle guard, also known as an autogate, on leased premises, Lessee shall, upon request by Lessor, leave said cattle guard for Lessor after termination of this lease. Gates shall be locked and key provided to Lessee for required access.
- 11. All pipelines shall be laid to a minimum depth of 36" below surface.
- 12. All pipeline right of ways will measured and calculated at \$25,00 per rod total for R/O/W and Damages. Flow lines from well head to tank battery are covered by the initial \$2500.00 drill site and roadway damage payment.
- 13: No gas well shall be shut in more than one year beyond the primary term hereof or the date of completion as a well capable of producing gas, whichever is later. If said well is shut-in for more than one (1) year. Lessue agrees to pay \$10,00 per nere annum as shut-in gas royalties. After the end of the primary term, this lease may not be maintained in force solely by reason of the shut-in royalty payments, as provided for in this lease, for any one-shut-in period of more than five (5) years.

In the event Lessor considers that Lessee has not complied with all its obligations hereunder, either express or implied, Lessor shall notify Lessee in writing, setting out specifically in what respects Lessee has breached this Lease. Lessee shall then have sixty (60) days after service of said notice within which to meet or commence to meet all or any part of the breaches alleged by Lessor. The service of said notice shall be a condition precedent to the bringing of any action by Lessor on this Lease for any oause, and no such action shall be brought until the lapse of fixty (60) days after service of said notice. Neither the service of said notice northe doing of any acts by Lessee almost its case of the alleged by Lessor. The fail be deemed an admission or precumption-that Lessee has failed to perform its obligations hereunder. This Lease shall never be forfeited or cancelled for the failure to perform in whole or in part any of its implied covenants, conditions, or stipulations and a judicial determination is made that such failure exists and Lessee fails within a reasonable time to satisfy any such covenants, conditions, or stipulations.

Turk.